Cortland

Boys Varsity Football

2021 - 2022

Coaches:

o Mike Barfield, Head Coach
Vince Lizama, Asst Coach
Michael Guido, Asst Coach
Peter Jackson, Asst Coach
Chris Kuretich, Asst Coach

Players (21)

NUMBER NAME

78 Matthew Barber
27 Gage Burlingame
18 Espen Chapman
37 Luke Darling

66 Mark Darling

72 Kollin Rae Dye
15 Aidan Farron

16 Daniel Jackson
9 Ryan Kline

24 Darien Lodman
74 Connor Lynch
10 Frederick Ott

53 Brycen Palmer
56 Asher Tinker

80 Wyatt Tinker

14 Gaven Truman
31 Kris van der Veur
89 Jack Waldbauer
12 DaeSean West
79 Tyler Williams
68 Malcolm Wilson

GRADE

Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated

HEIGHT

62
5'6
510
511
6'0
6'0
6'0
59
510
5'6
510
510
510
57
5'8
511
6'0
6'2
6'0
6'1
62

Athletics Director: Tiffany Beam
Assistant: Peggy Partigianoni

8 Valley View Dr
Cortland, NY, 13045
(607) 758-4115

www.cortlandschools.org

WEIGHT

304
130
155
195
220
225
170
135
160
180
195
180
200
205
160
145
195
175
142
220
268

POSITION

OL/DL
RB/DB
WR/DB
RB/LB
OL/DL
OL/DL
TE/LB
WR/DB
RB/DB
RB/LB
OL/DL
RB/LB
OL/LB
OL/DL
WR/LB
WR/DB
RB/DL
WR/LB
WR/LB
OL/DL
OL/DL
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