



# Cortland Boys Varsity Football 2021 - 2022

## Coaches:

- Mike Barfield, Head Coach
- Vince Lizama, Asst Coach
- Michael Guido, Asst Coach
- Peter Jackson, Asst Coach
- Chris Kuretich, Asst Coach

## Players (21)

NUMBER	NAME	GRADE	HEIGHT	WEIGHT	POSITION
78	Matthew Barber	Graduated	6'2	304	OL/DL
27	Gage Burlingame	Graduated	5'6	130	RB/DB
18	Espen Chapman	Graduated	5'10	155	WR/DB
37	Luke Darling	Graduated	5'11	195	RB/LB
66	Mark Darling	Graduated	6'0	220	OL/DL
72	Kollin Rae Dye	Graduated	6'0	225	OL/DL
15	Aidan Farron	Graduated	6'0	170	TE/LB
16	Daniel Jackson	Graduated	5'9	135	WR/DB
9	Ryan Kline	Graduated	5'10	160	RB/DB
24	Darien Lodman	Graduated	5'6	180	RB/LB
74	Connor Lynch	Graduated	5'10	195	OL/DL
10	Frederick Ott	Graduated	5'10	180	RB/LB
53	Brycen Palmer	Graduated	5'10	200	OL/LB
56	Asher Tinker	Graduated	5'7	205	OL/DL
80	Wyatt Tinker	Graduated	5'8	160	WR/LB
14	Gaven Truman	Graduated	5'11	145	WR/DB
31	Kris van der Veur	Graduated	6'0	195	RB/DL
89	Jack Waldbauer	Graduated	6'2	175	WR/LB
12	DaeSean West	Graduated	6'0	142	WR/LB
79	Tyler Williams	Graduated	6'1	220	OL/DL
68	Malcolm Wilson	Graduated	6'2	268	OL/DL

Athletics Director: Tiffany Beam  
Assistant: Peggy Partigianoni

8 Valley View Dr  
Cortland, NY, 13045  
(607) 758-4115  
[www.cortlandschools.org](http://www.cortlandschools.org)